Holdings LLC, the Entegris, Inc. Employee Stock Ownership Plan and certain of our directors and officers as well as the number of shares they may sell pursuant
to this prospectus and the applicable prospectus supplement. The selling shareholders listed in the following table include those shareholders and their transferees,
pledgees, donees or successors. The percentage of outstanding shares beneficially owned before the offering is based on 72,190,231 shares of common stock
outstanding as of July 10, 2003. The number and percentage of shares beneficially owned after the offering assumes the sale of 15,500,000 newly issued shares to
be sold by us and 9,500,000 shares to be sold by the selling shareholders. Our registration of the 9,500,000 shares of common stock held by selling shareholders
does not necessarily mean that selling shareholders will sell all or any of such shares of common stock because there currently are no agreements, arrangements
or understandings with respect to the sale or distribution of any of our common stock by the selling shareholders.

Name

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to the

Offering(1)(2)

Shares to be Sold
Pursuant to this

Prospectus

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering

Number

Percent

Number

Percent

WCB Holdings LLC(3)   15,265,608  21.2% 4,500,000  10,765,608  12.3%
Entegris, Inc. Employee Stock Ownership Plan(4)   8,831,707  12.2% 3,000,000  5,831,707  6.7%
James E. Dauwalter(5)   4,414,413  6.1% 1,082,500  3,331,913  3.8%
John D. Villas(6)   442,835  *  105,000  337,835  *
Stan Geyer(7)   2,149,430  3.0% 510,000  1,639,430  1.9%
Daniel R. Quernemoen(8)   980,481  1.4% 230,000  750,481  *
James A. Bernards(9)   79,310  *  20,000  59,310  *
Robert J. Boehlke(10)   83,210  *  20,000  63,210  *
Paul L. H. Olson(11)   15,000  *  3,000  12,000  *
Gary F. Klingl(12)   42,000  *  10,000  32,000  *
Roger D. McDaniel(13)   61,632  *  15,000  46,632  *
Robert A. Nelson(14)   40,975  *  2,000  38,975  *
Michael W. Wright(15)   124,707  *  2,500  122,207  *

*  Less than 1% of currently outstanding common stock.
(1)  This registration statement also shall cover any additional shares of common stock which become issuable in connection with the shares registered for sale

hereby by reason of any stock dividend, stock split, recapitalization or other similar transaction effected without the receipt of consideration which results
in an increase in the number of our outstanding shares of common stock.

(2)  Information about the beneficial ownership of our shares prior to this offering has been given to us by the selling shareholders. The inclusion of any shares